055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

2/17/2025 1:13:39 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY

Special Debt Capital Enterp/

General Revenue Service Projects Internal
$3,725,593.73 $536,736.59 $598,493.82 $3,240,164.19 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$16,486.94 $190,695.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $42,452.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,742,080.67 $769,884.42 $598,493.82 $3,240,164.19 $0.00
$51.37 $46,791.26 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$412,722.05 $6,997.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$412,773.42 $53,788.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$247,532.06 $393,729.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$3,081,775.19 $322,366.05 $598,493.82 $3,240,164.19 $0.00
$3,329,307.25 $716,095.87 $598,493.82 $3,240,164.19 $0.00
$3,742,080.67 $769,884.42 $598,493.82 $3,240,164.19 $0.00

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$111,935.67
$11,030.91
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$122,966.58

$0.00

($148.72)
$0.00
($148.72)

$0.00

$4,245.20
$118,870.10
$123,115.30
$122,966.58

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$38,993,036.95
$970,908.23

$405,088.92
$12,681,455.28

$53,050,489.38

$0.00

$0.00
$13,086,544.20
$13,086,544.20

$39,963,945.18

$0.00
$0.00
$39,963,945.18
$53,050,489.38
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 1:14:01 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

General

$16,193,174.30
$115,123.70
$7,670,129.45
$120,715.24
$24,099,142.69

$11,429,921.02
$3,804,273.84
$2,969,171.64
$3,002,915.02
$1,396,624.33
$34,390.17
$5,050.00
$775,893.03
$23,418,239.05

$26,994.56
$1,776,425.32
($1,749,430.76)

($1,068,527.12)
$4,397,834.37
$3,329,307.25

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$6,295,065.33
$720,126.85
$21,604.53
$7,036,796.71

$2,769,519.42
$1,413,678.82
$382,606.92
$1,818,692.52
$352,893.34
$57,405.00
$0.00
$742,438.25
$7,537,234.27

$112,351.70
$31,874.94
$80,476.76

($419,960.80)
$1,136,056.67
$716,095.87

Debt Service

$697,233.00
$0.00
$194,851.76
$0.00
$892,084.76

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$698,679.86
$0.00
$698,679.86

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$193,404.90
$405,088.92
$598,493.82

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$40,859.56
$0.00

$0.00
$141,254.00
$0.00
$83,373.38
$0.00

$0.00
$265,486.94

$1,696,992.46
$0.00
$1,696,992.46

$1,431,505.52
$1,808,658.67
$3,240,164.19

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

$0.00
$0.00
$118,876.14
$0.00
$118,876.14

$41,870.96
$14,189.40
$0.00
$1,116.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$47,570.88
$104,747.74

$147.00
$14,210.43
($14,063.43)

$64.97
$123,050.33
$123,115.30

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$16,890,407.30
$6,410,189.03
$8,703,984.20
$142,319.77
$32,146,900.30

$14,282,170.96
$5,232,142.06
$3,351,778.56
$4,963,978.04
$1,749,517.67
$175,168.55
$703,729.86
$1,565,902.16
$32,024,387.86

$1,836,485.72
$1,822,510.69
$13,975.03

$136,487.47
$7,870,688.96
$8,007,176.43
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 1:14:20 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,416,920.04
$154,475.00
$8,454,220.74
$40,000.00
$26,065,615.78

$12,796,589.48
$4,245,229.08
$3,699,080.44
$3,378,120.25
$1,457,007.69
$50,006.00
$5,050.00
$970,195.95
$26,601,278.89

$86,254.02
$1,750,161.46
($1,663,907.44)

($2,199,570.55)
$4,397,839.07
$2,198,268.52

GENERAL

Actual

$16,193,174.30
$115,123.70
$7,670,129.45
$120,715.24
$24,099,142.69

$11,429,921.02
$3,804,273.84
$2,969,171.64
$3,002,915.02
$1,396,624.33
$34,390.17
$5,050.00
$775,893.03
$23,418,239.05

$26,994.56
$1,776,425.32
($1,749,430.76)

($1,068,527.12)
$4,397,834.37
$3,329,307.25

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,223,745.74)
($39,351.30)
($784,091.29)
$80,715.24
($1,966,473.09)

$1,366,668.46
$440,955.24
$729,908.80
$375,205.23
$60,383.36
$15,615.83
$0.00
$194,302.92
$3,183,039.84

($59,259.46)
($26,263.86)
($85,523.32)

$1,131,043.43
($4.70)
$1,131,038.73

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$8,169,954.34
$732,920.00
$23,700.00
$8,926,574.34

$3,503,105.76
$1,680,890.79
$367,713.46
$2,071,932.57
$415,546.69
$121,389.54
$0.00
$869,313.02
$9,029,891.83

$293,460.00
$190,291.00
$103,169.00

($148.49)
$1,136,051.97
$1,135,903.48

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

Actual

$0.00
$6,295,065.33
$720,126.85
$21,604.53
$7,036,796.71

$2,769,519.42
$1,413,678.82
$382,606.92
$1,818,692.52
$352,893.34
$57,405.00
$0.00
$742,438.25
$7,537,234.27

$112,351.70
$31,874.94
$80,476.76

($419,960.80)
$1,136,056.67
$716,095.87

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($1,874,889.01)
($12,793.15)
($2,095.47)
($1,889,777.63)

$733,586.34
$267,211.97
($14,893.46)
$253,240.05
$62,653.35
$63,084.54
$0.00
$126,874.77
$1,492,657.56

($181,108.30)
$158,416.06
($22,692.24)

($419,812.31)
$4.70
($419,807.61)
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

Exhibit F-11I-B

055 - Pike County Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS
Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual

Revenues

State Sources $761,247.40 $697,233.00 ($64,014.40) $111,124.60 $0.00

Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Local Sources $194,851.76 $194,851.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $956,099.16 $892,084.76 ($64,014.40) $111,124.60 $0.00
Expenditures

Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,859.56

Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $141,254.00 $141,254.00

Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,331,672.46 $83,373.38

Debt Service $956,099.16 $698,679.86 $257,419.30 $0.00 $0.00

Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $956,099.16 $698,679.86 $257,419.30 $1,472,926.46 $265,486.94
Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Other Financing Sources: $97,477.00 $0.00 ($97,477.00) $1,646,992.46 $1,696,992.46

Other Financing Uses: $97,477.00 $0.00 $97,477.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,646,992.46 $1,696,992.46
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 $193,404.90 $193,404.90 $285,190.60 $1,431,505.52
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $405,088.92 $405,088.92 $0.00 $1,808,658.67 $1,808,658.67
Ending Fund Balance: $405,088.92 $598,493.82 $193,404.90 $2,093,849.27 $3,240,164.19

2/17/2025 1:14:40 PM

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($111,124.60)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($111,124.60)

($40,859.56)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,248,299.08
$0.00
$0.00
$1,207,439.52

$50,000.00
$0.00
$50,000.00

$1,146,314.92
$0.00
$1,146,314.92
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

055 - Pike County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

2/17/2025 1:15:01 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$118,300.00 $118,876.14
$0.00 $0.00
$118,300.00 $118,876.14
$24,950.00 $41,870.96
$22,950.00 $14,189.40
$0.00 $0.00
$2,000.00 $1,116.50
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$68,400.00 $47,570.88
$118,300.00 $104,747.74
$0.00 $147.00
$0.00 $14,210.43
$0.00 ($14,063.43)
$0.00 $64.97
$123,050.33 $123,050.33
$123,050.33 $123,115.30

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 11

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$576.14
$0.00
$576.14

($16,920.96)
$8,760.60
$0.00
$883.50
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$20,829.12
$13,552.26

$147.00
($14,210.43)
($14,063.43)

$64.97
$0.00
$64.97

Budget

$18,289,292.04
$8,324,429.34
$9,500,292.50
$63,700.00
$36,177,713.88

$16,324,645.24
$5,949,069.87
$4,066,793.90
$5,593,306.82
$1,872,554.38
$1,503,068.00
$961,149.16
$1,907,908.97
$38,178,496.34

$2,124,183.48
$2,037,929.46
$86,254.02

($1,914,528.44)
$7,870,688.96
$5,956,160.52

No reconciliation information is available for this report.

Pulled from Production

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$16,890,407.30
$6,410,189.03
$8,703,984.20
$142,319.77
$32,146,900.30

$14,282,170.96
$5,232,142.06
$3,351,778.56
$4,963,978.04
$1,749,517.67
$175,168.55
$703,729.86
$1,565,902.16
$32,024,387.86

$1,836,485.72
$1,822,510.69
$13,975.03

$136,487.47
$7,870,688.96
$8,007,176.43

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($1,398,884.74)
($1,914,240.31)
($796,308.30)
$78,619.77
($4,030,813.58)

$2,042,474.28
$716,927.81
$715,015.34
$629,328.78
$123,036.71
$1,327,899.45
$257,419.30
$342,006.81
$6,154,108.48

($287,697.76)
$215,418.77
($72,278.99)

$2,051,015.91
$0.00
$2,051,015.91
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